Coalition of Student Leaders

Resolution 2015-02 UA Scholars

Whereas, the purpose of the UA Scholars Program is to provide an incentive for Alaska's middle and

- **Whereas**, the University of Alaska system demonstrates its efforts to provide high quality education with summer and other short intensive course offerings; and,
- **Whereas**, students attending the University of Alaska system often take courses over the summer or during other short intensive terms to complete degree requirements in a timely fashion; and,
- **Whereas**, students attending the University of Alaska system may take courses over the summer or during other

Therefore be it further resolved, that the Coalition of Student Leaders agrees with the statement of purpose behind the UA Scholars Program; and,

Therefore be it further resolved, that the Coalition of Student Leaders urges the UA Scholars Program to reconsider its interpretation of how to require 30 credit hours are completed annually to allow UA Scholars to take advantage of the full range of educational opportunities offered by the University of Alaska system, including summer and other short intensive terms.

Adopted by Coalition of Student	Leaders the 2 nd	DAY OF	FEBRUARY,	2015

Voting members results

Toby Wark, Chair